ARRA CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS AWARDED

Running Total

Funds RI Contract# AIC* Project Title Contractor Bid Price ARRA Projects Adv. Date Bid Bid Award
A 2009-CH-030 X 1R Improvements to Route 138 D'Ambra Constr. $2,470,050.14 $2,470,050.14 6-Feb-09  16-Feb-09 12-Mar-09
A 2009-CT-026 X 2009-2010 Statewide Pavmnt Striping — North Traffic Markings $1,574,975.00 $4,045,025.14 2-Feb-09  13-Feb-09 3-Apr-09
A 2009-CL-013 X U.S. Route 1 Median Landscaping MON Landscaping $136,506.00 $4,181,531.14 4-Feb-09  18-Feb-09  3-Apr-09
A 2009-CT-027 X 2009-2010 Statewide Pavmnt Strpng—East Bay Traffic Markings $1,474,570.00 $5,656,101.14 2-Feb-09  13-Feb-09 6-Apr-09
A 2009-CH-029 X _Warren Ave. Revetment Project Sumco Eco $369,712.80 $6,025,813.94 4-Feb-09  18-Feb-09  6-Apr-09
A 2009-CH-046 X Statewide Drainage Improvements 2009 (C-1) R.P. lannuccillo $483,940.50 $6,509,754.44 9-Feb-09  23-Feb-09  6-Apr-09
A 2009-CH-041 X Stormwater Retrofit Demo Project - Site W-6 J.H. Lynch $798,211.97 $7,307,966.41 6-Feb-09  27-Feb-09  6-Apr-09
A 2009-CH-052 X ADA Bristol Ferry Road Narragansett Impr. $1,564,934.35 $8,872,900.76 20-Feb-09  6-Mar-09 16-Apr-09
A 2009-CT-015 X CCVE/RVD Installation (Constr & install of Traffic Arden Eng $332,946.56 $9,205,847.32 11-Mar-09 1-Apr-09 24-Apr-09

Monitoring Equip Statewide)
A 2009-CM-040 X Statewide Guardrail Replacement and Repair 2009 Cosco $730,929.41 $9,936,776.73 6-Mar-09  20-Mar-09  26-Apr-09
A 2009-CH-039 X Statewide Resurfacing Route 246 Lincoln Cardi $1,384,121.37 $11,320,898.10 16-Feb-09  9-Mar-09  29-Apr-09
A 2009-CH-051 X Resurfacing of Ocean, Shore and Post Roads J.H. Lynch $2,611,676.59 $13,932,574.69 11-Mar-09 25-Mar-09  4-May-09
A 2009-CT-045 X Traffic Monitoring - Contract 7 Arden Eng $794,636.75 $14,727,211.44 11-Feb-09  4-Mar-09 5-May-09
A 2009-CH-004 X 1R Hwy Safety Imprvmnts to West Main Rd C-1 D'Ambra $4,977,429.00 $19,704,640.44 9-Feb-09 18-Mar-09  12-May-09
A 2009-CH-058 X Statewide Drainage Improvements 2009, C2 Rosciti Const $237,999.10 $19,942,639.54 13-Feb-09  27-Feb-09 20-May-09
A 2009-CT-064 X 1-95 Statewide Signing Roadsafe Traffic Systems $2,609,760.40 $22,552,399.94 6-Mar-09  25-Mar-09  26-May-09
A 2009-CM-025 X _Bridge Washing Contract No. 11 Deangelo Bros. $401,320.00 $22,953,719.94 18-Feb-09 11-Mar-09  26-May-09
A 2009-CR-062 X Rubberized Asphalt Chip Sealing All States Asphalt $2,177,407.18 $25,131,127.12 20-Feb-09  6-Mar-09  27-May-09
A 2009-CH-055 X 1R Improvements to Route 44 Contract 3A T.Miozzi Pvng $1,151,586.03 $26,282,713.15  6-Mar-09 27-Mar-09 5-Jun-09
A 2009-CH-037 X 1R Improvements to Nate Whipple Highway C-1 Fleet Construction $2,427,000.00 $28,709,713.15 27-Mar-09  17-Apr-09  11-Jun-09
A 2009-CH-028 X ADA Legion Way/Providence Street Lucena Brothers $718,639.99 $29,428,353.14  1-Apr-09 22-Apr-09  19-Jun-09
A 2009-CR-056 X Crack Sealing South & Central Regions Sealcoating $208,120.00 $29,636,473.14 15-Apr-09  6-May-09  23-Jun-09
A 2009-CR-057 X _Crack Sealing North & East Regions ANNSEAL, INC. $196,572.00 $29,833,045.14 17-Apr-09  8-May-09 1-Jul-09
A 2009-CH-068 X 1-295 Safety & Lighting Arden Eng. $3,151,272.51 $32,984,317.65 8-Apr-09  13-May-09  2-Jul-09
AE 2009-1E-001 X Manton Ave. Streetscape - Providence City of Providence $675,547.74 $33,659,865.39 17-Apr-09  11-May-09  10-Jul-09
A 2009-CH-031 X 1-95 Resurfacing Southern C-1 D'Ambra $7,737,000.00 $41,396,865.39 29-Apr-09  29-May-09  10-Jul-09
A 2009-CH-054 X 1R Improvements to Route 44 Contract 2A Digregorio $1,686,431.83 $43,083,297.22 24-Apr-09  15-May-09  17-Jul-09
A 2009-CH-060 X Resurfacing of Route 138 and Hopkins Hollow Rd Cardi $2,294,672.95 $45,377,970.17 27-May-09  17-Jun-09  20-Jul-09

(Reclamation-Rte 138 Richmond)
A 2009-CH-059 X Statewide Drainage Improvements 2009, C3 J.H. Lynch $182,220.41 $45,560,190.58  5-Jun-09 26-Jun-09  29-Jul-09
A 2009-CT-065 X Route 37 Guide Sign Replacement Project Liddell Bros $2,734,378.80 $48,294,569.38 6-May-09 27-May-09  30-Jul-09
A 2009-CH-084 X Dean St, Cahir St & Stewart St. Improvements Digregorio $3,737,204.02 $52,031,773.40 17-Jun-09 8-Jul-09 11-Aug-09
A 2009-CH-009 X Reconstruction of Hartford Ave C-1 Digregorio $3,417,519.08 $55,449,292.48 19-Jun-09  10-Jul-09  11-Aug-09
A 2009-CH-035 X __Safety Improvements to Route 101 J.H. Lynch $1,392,723.85 $56,842,016.33  17-Jun-09 8-Jul-09 17-Aug-09
A 2009-CH-091 X 1R Nate Whipple Hw C-2 J.H. Lynch $1,593,477.29 $58,435,493.62  24-Jun-09  15-Jul-09  18-Aug-09
A 2009-CT-043 X __Signal Optimization 2009 (*) J.H. Lynch $1,039,590.40 $59,475,084.02  1-Jul-09 22-Jul-09  24-Aug-09
A 2009-CH-036 X 1R Improvements to Route 91 C-1 (Westerly) D'Ambra $3,127,106.17 $62,602,190.19  1-Jul-09 22-Jul-09  26-Aug-09
A 2009-CB-087 X Dillons Corner Bridge #481 & Point Judith Bridge #482 John Rocchio Corp $6,606,980.70 $69,209,170.89 24-Jun-09  22-Jul-09 8-Sep-09
A 2009-CT-070 X __Route 10 Guide Signing Liddell Bros. $3,695,309.05 $72,904,479.94 19-Jun-09  22-Jul-09 8-Sep-09
A 2009-CH-066 X __ADA Child St. C-2 Shire Corporation $1,994,863.67 $74,899,343.61 8-May-09 5-Jun-09  23-Sep-09
A 2009-CB-047 X Phase IV Imp. to Jamestown-Verrazzano Br. #800 Aetna Bridge $969,530.00 $75,868,873.61 26-Jun-09  24-Jul-09  23-Sep-09
A 2009-CT-079 X STC Signal Installations - North & East Bay Rossi Electric $765,470.25 $76,634,343.86  26-Jun-09  17-Jul-09  24-Sep-09
A 2009-CH-077 X 1R Improvements to Diamond Hill Rd. D'Ambra $3,676,294.00 $80,310,637.86 14-Aug-09  9-Sep-09 14-Oct-09
A 2009-CT-082 X STC Signal Installations - South & Central J.H. Lynch $555,555.55 $80,866,193.41 30-Sep-09  21-Oct-09  8-Dec-09
A 2009-CH-081 X 1R High St./Diamond Hill Rd. J.H. Lynch $1,145,421.39 $82,011,614.80 25-Sep-09  16-Oct-09  9-Dec-09
A 2009-CB-044 X Industrial Drive Bridge No. 882 Shire $1,924,576.72 $83,936,191.52 2-Sep-09  16-Dec-09  10-Feb-10
A 2010-CH-022 X ADA - Child Street and North Main Street [Warren] Narragansett Impr $551,767.58 $84,487,959.10 6-Jan-10 27-Jan-10  29-Mar-10
A 2009-CB-085 X Wyoming Brdgs 95 North&South Br#43&#44(CatD) Northern Construction $2,220,336.10 $86,708,295.20 27-Jan-10 24-Feb-10 23-Apr-10

Services *NEW*

A 2009-CH-042 X 146 (1R), 116 to South of Sherman Ave & Wilbur Rd D'Ambra $8,185,284.55 $94,893,579.75 8-Jan-10 3-Feb-10  29-Apr-10

Bridge No. 415
A 2010-CR-012 X Reclamation of Moosup Valley Rd. J. H. Lynch $717,364.00 $95,610,943.75 5-Mar-10  26-Mar-10  11-May-10
A+ 2010-CR-009 X Full Depth Reclamation of Rt. 102 Narragansett Improvement $595,849.75 $96,206,793.50 5-Mar-10  26-Mar-10  19-May-10
A+ 2010-CH-013 X 1R Improvements to Rte 91 Westerly C-2 East Cardi $2,331,616.39 $98,538,409.89 10-Feb-10 3-Mar-10  21-May-10
A+ 2010-CH-025 X 1R Improvements to Route 99 Cardi Corp. $3,266,663.82 $101,805,073.71 12-Mar-10 9-Apr-10  27-May-10
A+ 2010-CH-017 X Statewide Drainage Improvements 2010 C-1 Lucena Bros. $209,528.80 $249,747.80 10-Mar-10  16-Apr-10  10-Jun-10




A 2010-CH-021 1R Improvements to Route 102 C-1 J.H. Lynch $2,684,866.31 $2,934,614.11 12-Mar-10  21-Apr-10  10-Jun-10
A+ 2010-CH-010 1R Improvements to Main St. Route 114 Warren American Site Corp. $525,000.00 $3,459,614.11 19-Mar-10 9-Apr-10 10-Jun-10
A 2010-CH-020 Statewide Stormdrain Retrofit Project - BMP Monitoring ~ Lucena Bros $363,057.70 $3,822,671.81 17-Mar-10  30-Apr-10  24-Jun-10
REBID
A+ 2010-CB-016 Replcmnt of the Chestnut Hill Rd. Bridge No. 951 Shire Corp $1,178,158.70 $5,000,830.51 10-Mar-10  7-Apr-10 25-Jun-10
*AIC - Active in Construction TOTAL Contract Award Dollars  $106,765,685.22
Total Number of Contracts 57
ARRA PROGRAM PROJECTS 57 $106,765,685.22 $84,006,106.38 RI 40 78.68%
Active in Construction ARRA 57 $22,759,578.84 Out of State 12 21.32%



